503880640 06/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3927290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAPSEOK CHANG	06/17/2016
HYUNG SIK JU	06/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	218, GAJEONG-RO, YUSEONG-GU	
City:	DAEJEON	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	34129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15187927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)854-1332

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-854-1331 mail@lrkpatent.com

Correspondent Name: LRK PATENT LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 1952 GALLOWS ROAD, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182-3823

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P11229US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAEKSOO LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Taeksoo Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=P11229_dec_asn#page1.tif source=P11229_dec_asn#page2.tif

PATENT 503880640 REEL: 038969 FRAME: 0581

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Check the box below and complete the attached page(s) to list additional inventors.

Additional inventors are being named on the ____ supplemental sheet(s) attached hereto.

LRK PATENT LAW FIRM

1952 Gallows Rd. Suite 200 Vienna, VA 22182 Telephone: 703-854-1331

> **PATENT** REEL: 038969 FRAME: 0582

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET AND ASSIGNMENT

ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet

Page _2__ of __2_

Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
Hyung Sik JU	······································
Inventor's スポイン	June 17, 201 Date (Optional)
Legal Name of Joint Inventor, if any:	
Inventor's Signature	Date (Optional)
Legal name of Joint Inventor, If any:	
Inventor's Signature	Date (Optional)
Legal name of Joint Inventor, If any:	(water / Absorting)
inventor's Signature	
Legal name of Joint Inventor, If any:	Date (Optional)
angar name to domin instanton, ii any.	
nventor's Signature	
	Date (Optional)
Legal name of Joint Inventor, If any:	
nventor's	
ignature	Date (Optional)
egal name of Joint Inventor, If any:	
eventor's	
Statistic	Date (Optional)

RECORDED: 06/21/2016 REEL: 038969 I

REEL: 038969 FRAME: 0583